City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits
1 October to 31 December 2017

Date

6/10/2017
15/11/2017
16/11/2017

21/11/2017

30/11/2017

7/12/2017
20/12/2017
21/12/2017

22/12/2017

Recipient

Matt Grant

Matt Grant

Access Club

Matt Grant

Matt Grant

Michelle English

Feisar Joya

Kimberley Whittle

lan Hill

Description

VIP China Corporate Educational Famil — Sean’s Kitchen
Private Dinner

Invitation to join an exclusive dinner to help demonstrate to 7
invited China executives the collaborative effort of Adelaide
and reinforce the appreciation and commitment to maintain a
relationship in the future.

Join other invited guests of SKYCity in a corporate box on Day
3 of the Ashes cricket test

Drink me Win Voucher $100

Attendance at 2017 Conventions Adelaide Ambassador
Dinner and Presentation of the Conventions Adelaide Grant
Awards

2 passes for the Adelaide Motorsport Festival - Victoria Park
Sprint to be held on 9 and 10 December 2017

Silk scarf

Christmas Hamper (delivered to Customer Centre,
unsolicitied)

Guest of the organiser to attend the So Frenchy So Chic event
being held in Pinky Flat on 12 January 2018.

1 Ticket Santos Tour Down Under — Be Safe Be Seen MAC
Stage 6 Event on 21 January 2018

Provider

Adelaide
Convention
Bureau

SKYcity Casino
Go Get Tools
Adelaide
Convention
Bureau
Adelaide
Motorsport
Festival
Shandong
County Mayors
delegation to
Adelaide

Adexis (Vendor)
So Frenchy So
Chic

Tour Down
Under

Value

$166.50
$200.00
$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00
$100.00
$139.00

$450.00

Date of
Approval

6/10/2017
16/11/2017
20/11/2017

1/11/2017

5/12/2017

2/01/2018
20/12/2017
21/12/2017

2/01/2018

5,

CITY OF
ADELAIDE

Sponsorship

Benefit

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No




