

City of Adelaide Employee Register of Gifts & Benefits 1 October to 31 December 2017

Date	Recipient	Description	Provider	Value	Date of Approval	Sponsorship Benefit
		VIP China Corporate Educational Famil – Sean's Kitchen				
		Private Dinner Invitation to join an exclusive dinner to help demonstrate to 7				
		invited China executives the collaborative effort of Adelaide	Adelaide			
		and reinforce the appreciation and commitment to maintain a	Convention			
6/10/2017	Matt Grant	relationship in the future.	Bureau	\$166.50	6/10/2017	No
		Join other invited guests of SKYCity in a corporate box on Day				
15/11/2017	Matt Grant	3 of the Ashes cricket test	SKYcity Casino	\$200.00	16/11/2017	No
16/11/2017	Access Club	Drink me Win Voucher \$100	Go Get Tools	\$100.00	20/11/2017	No
		Attendance at 2017 Conventions Adelaide Ambassador	Adelaide			
		Dinner and Presentation of the Conventions Adelaide Grant	Convention			
21/11/2017	Matt Grant	Awards	Bureau	\$100.00	1/11/2017	Yes
			Adelaide			
		2 passes for the Adelaide Motorsport Festival - Victoria Park	Motorsport			
30/11/2017	Matt Grant	Sprint to be held on 9 and 10 December 2017	Festival	\$100.00	5/12/2017	Yes
			Shandong			
			County Mayors			
			delegation to			
7/12/2017	Michelle English	Silk scarf	Adelaide	\$100.00	2/01/2018	No
		Christmas Hamper (delivered to Customer Centre,				
20/12/2017	Feisar Joya	unsolicitied)	Adexis (Vendor)	\$100.00	20/12/2017	No
		Guest of the organiser to attend the So Frenchy So Chic event	So Frenchy So			
21/12/2017	Kimberley Whittle	being held in Pinky Flat on 12 January 2018.	Chic	\$139.00	21/12/2017	No
		1 Ticket Santos Tour Down Under – Be Safe Be Seen MAC	Tour Down			
22/12/2017	Ian Hill	Stage 6 Event on 21 January 2018	Under	\$450.00	2/01/2018	Yes